1517b
Reading
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188 | Email: info@able.co.uk
Aberdeen
Tel: +44 (0)1224 725999 | Email: ab@able.co.uk
Registered Address
ABLE Instruments & Controls Ltd
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,

E-commerce
247able.com
Ordering Information
HOW TO ORDER: Select the appropriate symbols and build a part number as shown:
  DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
All registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
JM Canty Inc                  JM Canty Intl Ltd
Buffalo, NY USA                Dublin, Ireland
Ph: (716) 625 4227             Ph: +353 (01) 882 9621
Fax:  (716) 625 4228             Fax: +353 (01) 882 9622 www.jmcanty.com
Document P/N: TA11500-1011 Rev. 2
INTERNAL SEAL MATERIAL
B - BUNA N - NEOPRENE
V - VITON® K - KALREZ®
S - SILICONE C - CHEMREZ®
E - EPDM
ENVIRONMENTAL RATING
1 - NEMA 4 WEATHERPROOF
2 - IP 66
3 - EXPLOSION PROOF
4 - FLAME PROOF
ANSI OR DIN PRESSURE RATING / FLANGE PATTERN
ANSI DIN
A - 150 PSI D - 10 BAR
B - 300 PSI E - 16 BAR
C - 600 PSI F - 25 BAR
Consult factory for pressure rating up to 10,000  PSI.
INPUT POWER
A - 120 V AC / 60Hz / 250W
B - 230 V AC / 50Hz / 250W
NON-WETTED METAL MATERIAL(PRESSURE BEARING)
0 - Carbon Steel
1 - 300 Series Stainless Steel
APPLICATION
O - Oil In Water
M - Multiphase
W - Water in Oil
SYSTEM CLASSIFICATION
C - InFlow with Computer/Display & Spray
Pump
P - InFlow with Spray Pump.  User supplies
remote PC.
CONNECTION TYPE
B - Swagelok®
C - Flange (ANSI/DIN)
E - NPT (Female)
CONNECTION SIZE
0 - 1/2” (12.7mm) 4 - 4” (100mm)
1 - 1” (25mm) 6 - 6” (150mm)
5 - 1.5” (38mm) 8 - 8” (200mm)
2 - 2” (50mm) 9 - 10” (254mm)
3 - 3” (80mm) A - 12” (305mm)
WETTED METAL MATERIAL
1 - 316L Stainless Steel
2 - Hastelloy® C276 or equal
3 - Hastelloy® C-22® or equal
4 - Carbon Steel
EXAMPLE: S V O C C 1 1 1 A A 1 V
Skid model shown is
55.5” (H) x 44.9” (W) x